

12202017004858



## SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SECBuilding, EDSA, Greenhills, Mandaluyong City, MetroManila, Philippines Tel: (632) 726-0931 to 39 Fax: (632) 725-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

#### **Barcode Page**

The following document has been received:

Receiving Officer/Encoder: Ramon L. Legaspi

Receiving Branch : SEC Head Office

Receipt Date and Time: December 20, 2017 02:20:24 PM

Received From : Head Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No. 0000006609 Company Name PAXYS INC.

Industry Classification

Company Type Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID 112202017004858

Document Type 17-C (FORM 11-C:CURRENT DISCL/RPT)

Document Code 17-C

Period Covered December 20, 2017

No. of Days Late 0
Department CFD

Remarks

# **COVER SHEET**

		-   6   6   0   9   -	
DAVVC	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
PAXYS	I N C .		
	(Company's Full Name)		
1 5 t h	l o o r , 6 7 5 0	Ayala	
Office	Tower, Ayala	A v e n u e	
M a k a			
(Busine	ss Address: No., Street City / Town / Prov	vince)	
Atty. Mayette H. Tapia		(+632) 250-3800	
Contact Person	Cor	npany Telephone Number	
	SEC Form 17-C		
1 2 3 1  Month Day Fiscal Year	FORM TYPE	0 5  Month Day  Annual Meeting	
	Secondary License Type, If Applicable		
Dept Requiring this Doc	Amended Arti	Amended Articles Number / Section	
	Total Amour	Total Amount of Borrowings	
Total No. of Stockholders	Domestic	Foreign	
To be	accomplished by SEC Personnel conce	erned	
File Number	LCU		
Document ID	Cashier		
STAMPS			
	Remarks: Please use BLACK ink for scanning purposes		

## SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

### SEC FORM 17-C

## CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17 THEREUNDER

1.	20 December 2017 Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)				
2.	SEC Identification Number 6609  3. BIR Tax Identification No. 000-233-218-000				
4.	PAXYS, INC.				
	Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter				
5.	Philippines 6. (SEC Use Only)				
	Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation				
7.	15th Floor 6750 Ayala Office Tower, Ayala Avenue, Makati City 1226				
	Address of principal office Postal Code				
8.	<u>(+632)-250-3800</u>				
	Registrant's telephone number, including area code				
9.	n/a				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Former name or former address, if changed since last report				
10.	Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC.				

Title of Each Class

Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding

Common

1,148,534,866 common shares

Item 9.

Please see attached letter to PSE dated 19 December 2017.

Very truly yours,

Corporate Secretary/
Corporate Information Officer

Date: 20 December 2017



19 December 2017

#### PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.

Disclosure Department 4/F, Philippine Stock Exchange Center PSE Center, Exchange Road Ortigas Center, Pasig City

Attention: MR. JOSE VALERIANO B. ZUÑO III

OIC - Head, Disclosure Department

Subject: Reply to Unusual Price Movement Inquiry

#### Gentlemen:

We provide the Exchange with a copy of the written statement submitted by Paxys, Inc. to the Capital Markets Integrity Corporation regarding the unusual price movement which was observed on 19 December 2017.

We trust to have clarified the matter in the interest of trading participants and the investing public.

Very truly yours,

PAXYS, INC.

By:

Corporate Legal Counsel and Corporate Information Officer



19 December 2017

#### CAPITAL MARKETS INTEGRITY CORPORATION

Surveillance Department Unit 27-E1, 27<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower 1 Exchange Plaza Ayala Avenue, Makati City

Attention:

MS. GRACE M. CALUBAQUIB

AVP & Head, Surveillance Department

Subject:

Reply to Unusual Price Movement Inquiry

#### Gentlemen:

We refer to the CMIC's request for information from Paxys, Inc. ("PAX") regarding the unusual price movement in the trading of PAX shares on 19 December 2017.

In compliance with your request, please be advised that PAX is not aware of any undisclosed information that could have triggered the unusual price movement in the trading of its shares which was observed by the CMIC on 19 December 2017 at 10:37:48 AM. Please find the attached written statement under oath regarding the information stated therein in conformity with Article XI-A, Section 5 of the CMIC Rules.

We trust to have clarified the matter in the interest of trading participants and investing public.

Very truly yours,

PAXYS, INC.

By:

Corporate Legal Counsel and Corporate Information Officer

#### Corporate Secretary's Certification

- I, **Mayette H. Tapia**, of legal age, Filipino, and with office address at 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, 6750 Ayala Office Tower, Ayala Avenue, Makati City, Philippines after having been sworn in accordance with law, certify as follows:
- 1. I am the Corporate Secretary and the Corporate Information Officer of **Paxys**, **Inc.** (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under Philippine law, listed on the Philippine Stock Exchange, and with office address at 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, 6750 Ayala Office Tower, Ayala Avenue, Makati City, Philippines.
- 2. The Company is not aware of any undisclosed act or event that could have triggered the unusual price movement in the trading of its shares, which was observed by the Surveillance Department of the Capital Markets Integrity Corporation on 19 December 2017 at 10:37:48 AM.
- 3. This Certification is being issued in response to Capital Markets Integrity Corporation's letter dated 19 December 2017 Ref No.: OSD 17 O622.

	In witness whereof, I have hereunto affixed my signature at	MANILA
on	1.9 DEC 2017 ·	

MAYETTE H. TAPIA
Corporate Secretary

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me in this 19 DFC 2017 at \_\_\_\_\_\_ at \_\_\_\_\_ affiant exhibited to me her Passport No. EC1939186 issued by DFA NCR East on 21 August 2014 and valid until 20 August 2019.

Doc. No. 93; Page No. 19; Book No. 4441, 18 Series of 2017.

ATTY. JOSELYN BONNEY. VALEROS
NOTARY PUBLIC ROVL NO. 54515
PTR No. 5921026 Issued on: Dec. 27, 27/6 Until Dec. 31, 2017 / Mamila
IBP Life No. 723963 Issued on: Aug. 21, 2007
Commission No. 2016-099 Issued on: April 06, 2016. Until Dec. 31, 2017
MCLE No. V-0022298 Issued on June 14, 2016 Valid Until April 14, 1139

Office Add, Imperial Bayfront Tower 1642 A. Mabini, Man-